Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

In addition, in the 2021 financial year, the Company identified an error in the calculation of the provision for underpayment
that had been recognised at 30 June 2020 relating to anniversary increases, as the calculation did not include an estimate
of underpayments relating to periods prior to the 2020 financial year. As information relating to periods prior to the 2020
financial year was available when preparing the 2020 financial statements, the correction of the provision for underpayment
has been accounted for as an error when preparing these financial statements, rather than a change in accounting
estimate. The extent of the error has been estimated at $834,761 as at 30 June 2020, with a $234,479 overstatement of
employee benefits expense in the 2020 financial year and a $1,069,240 understatement of employee benefits expense
relating to periods prior to the 2020 financial year. Prior periods have been restated to account for the impact of this error in
accordance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Statement of financial position
Previously
reported Adjustments Restated

$ $ $

30 June 2020
Contract liabilities (i) 12,336,413 (5,502,049) 6,834,364
Refund liabilities (i) - 5,502,049 5,502,049
Employee provisions - current (ii) 6,180,979 2,206,722 8,387,701
Total current liabilities (ii) 28,154,520 2,206,722 30,361,242
Total liabilities (ii) 31,026,748 2,206,722 33,233,470
Net assets (ii) 11,630,073 (2,206,722) 9,423,351
Retained surplus (ii) 11,630,073 (2,206,722) 9,423,351
Total equity (ii) 11,630,073 (2,206,722) 9,423,351

30 June 2019
Employee provisions - current (ii) 4,117,171 1,503,233 5,620,404
Total current liabilities (ii) 14,218,983 1,503,233 15,722,216
Total liabilities (ii) 14,657,870 1,503,233 16,161,103
Net assets (ii) 10,060,918 (1,503,233) 8,557,685
Retained surplus (ii) 10,060,918 (1,503,233) 8,557,685
Total equity (ii) 10,060,918 (1,503,233) 8,557,685

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
Previously
reported Adjustments Restated

$ $ $

2020
Employee benefits expense (ii) 90,130,457 703,489 90,833,946
Surplus for the year (ii) 1,569,155 (703,489) 865,666
Total comprehensive income for the year (ii) 1,569,155 (703,489) 865,666

The corrections had no impact on the presented statement of cash flows in the current or prior financial years.

Wellways Australia Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2021

14

Note 4. Revenue

2021 2020
$ $

Revenue from contracts with customers
Government revenue 15,171,416 12,837,524
Consumer directed services revenue 59,564,858 50,792,562
Other agencies revenue 22,588,389 13,439,903

97,324,663 77,069,989

Income
Grant income 45,980,760 31,192,843
Fundraising income 385,509 295,416
Dividend/distribution income from financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 55,765 -